蛋白电泳免疫印迹
产品指南
cytiva.com.cn
2
蛋白免疫印迹工作流程，Cytiva领先解决方案
蛋白免疫印迹实验 (Western Blot) 是从蛋白混合物中分离纯化出目标蛋白质，确定其在
细胞或组织中的表达水平，以及针对蛋白 -蛋白、蛋白 -DNA 或蛋白 -RNA 之间的相互
作用进行分析，在生物学、医学及药学实验室中广泛应用。Cytiva 在蛋白研究领域的

	• 总蛋白质归一化 (TPN) 提供更可靠且准确的定量
	• 膜上稳定持久的信号，便于保存和重复扫描，以备将来再次研究
订货信息
货号 产品描述 包装
链霉亲和素 -辣根过氧化物酶偶联物
RPN1231-2ML
Streptavidin-Horseradish Peroxidase
Conjugate
2mL
RPN1231-100μL
Streptavidin-Horseradish Peroxidase
Conjugate
100μL
RPN1051-2mL
Streptavidin-Biotinylated Horseradish
Peroxidase Complex
2mL
封闭试剂
RPN2125 Amersham™ ECL™ 封闭试剂 40g
RPN418 Amersham™ ECL™ Prime 封闭试剂 40g
二抗
NA931-1ML
Amersham™ ECL™ HRP标记鼠抗 (羊血来
源 )
1 mL
NA933-1ML
Amersham™ ECL™ HRP标记人抗 (羊血来
源 )
1 mL
NA934-1ML
Amersham™ ECL™ HRP标记兔抗 (驴血来
源 )
1 mL
NA9310-1ML
Amersham™ ECL™ HRP片段标记鼠抗 (羊
血来源 )
1 mL
NA9340-1ML
Amersham™ ECL™ HRP片段标记兔抗 (驴
血来源 )
1 mL
PA45009
Amersham™ ECL™ Plex IgG-Cy™5荧光标
记二抗 (山羊 -鼠 )
150 μg
PA45011
Amersham™ ECL™ Plex IgG-Cy™5 荧光标
记二抗 (山羊 -兔 )
150 μg
PA43009
Amersham ECL Plex IgG-Cy3 荧光标记二
抗 (山羊 - 鼠 )
150 μg
28-9011-06
Amersham™ ECL™ Plex IgG-Cy™3荧光标
记二抗 (山羊 -兔 )
150 μg
29-3607-86 Amersham CyDye 700 山羊抗兔 0.1 mg
29-3607-84 Amersham CyDye 700 山羊抗小鼠 0.1 mg

	• 不同系列满足所有的 Western Blot 实验
Amersham™ ECL™化学发光试剂选择指南
订货信息
货号 产品描述 包装
RPN3243 ECL™ Start 试剂 200mL
RPN3244 ECL™ Start 试剂 400mL
RPN2209 ECL™ 试剂 250mL
RPN2106 ECL™ 试剂 500mL
RPN2134 ECL™ 试剂 750mL
RPN2232 ECL™ Prime试剂 100mL
RPN2236 ECL™ Prime试剂 300mL
RPN2235 ECL Select™试剂 100mL
11
Hyperfilm™ 高感度底片
Hyperfilm™高感度 ECL™与 MP底片确保了高灵敏度、高清晰的放射自显影或化学发
光图像。
MP底片
	• 极高灵敏度，检测低含量目标物
	• 专为采用 3H,14C,32P,33P,35S,125I放射自显影直接或间接检测而优化
	• 更高的对比度和干净的背景
ECL™底片
	• 检测低浓度样本，延长曝光时间不会加深背景
	• 底片外层含防静电薄层，可避免外层损毁
订货信息
货号 产品描述 包装
28-9068-35 Hyperfilm™ ECL™底片 (5*7英寸 ) 50张
28-9068-36 Hyperfilm™ ECL™底片 (18*24cm) 50张
28-9068-37 Hyperfilm™ ECL™底片 (18*24cm) 100张
28-9068-38 Hyperfilm™ ECL™底片 (8*10英寸 ) 50张
28-9068-42 Hyperfilm™ MP底片 (5*7英寸 ) 50张
28-9068-45 Hyperfilm™ MP 底片 (8*10英寸 ) 50张
压片盒、同位素磷屏、荧光信号放大试剂
Cytiva提供高质量的成像配套工具。
	• HyperCassette 压片盒：盒机械强度高，满足低至 -70ºC  曝光需求
	• 磷屏 (BAS-IP与 Hyperscreen)：提供高分辨磷屏用于放射性同位素检测
订货信息
货号 产品描述 包装
HyperCassette压片盒
RPN11649 压片盒，中性颜色，8*10 英寸 1个
RPN11650 压片盒，中性颜色，10*12 英寸 1个
BAS-IP 磷屏
28956475 BAS-IP MS 2025E 磷屏 1个
28956478 BAS-IP SR 2025E 高分辨率磷屏 1个
28956482 BAS-IP TR 2025E 氚屏 1个
29017139 BAS-ND IP 2025E 中子屏 1个
12
实验室常用Western Blot试剂配方：
1.5 M Tris-Cl, pH 8.8:  Add 36.3 g of Tris (molecular weight (MW) 121.1) to 150 mL of water. Adjust the pH to 8.8 using
HCl and then make the final volume to 200 mL with water.
0.5 M Tris-HCl, pH 6.8:  Add 3 g of Tris (MW 121.1) to 40 mL of water. Adjust the pH to 6.8 using HCl and then make
the final volume to 50 mL with water.
10% SDS:  Add 10 g of SDS to 50 mL of water and then make the final volume to 100 mL with water.
2× Sample Loading Buffer
Final concentration  Volume or mass
0.5 M Tris-HCl (pH 6.8) 0.125 M 2.5 mL
10% SDS 4% 4 mL
Glycerol 20% 2 mL
Bromophenol blue 0.02% 2 mg
DTT* 200 mM 0.31 g
Water Added to make the final volume 10 mL
* DTT should be freshly prepared and added to the sample loading buffer just before adding the sample loading buffer to
the samples. β-mercaptoethanol (500 μL per 10 mL) can be used as an alternative to DTT.
10% ammonium persulphate (APS):  Add 100 mg of APS to 1 mL of water – this should be freshly prepared  before
use.
Gel solutions, 40 mL
Final gel concentration 5% 7.5% 10% 12.5% 15%
30% Acrylamide monomer stock solution 6.7 mL 10 mL 13.3 mL 16.7 mL 20 mL
1.5 M Tris-HCl（pH8.8） 10 mL 10 mL 10 mL 10 mL 10 mL
10% SDS 0.4 mL 0.4 mL 0.4 mL 0.4 mL 0.4 mL
Water 22.7 mL 19.4 mL 16.1 mL 12.8 mL 9.5 mL
10% APS* 200 μL 200 μL 200 μL 200 μL 200 μL
TEMED* 13.3 μL 13.3 μL 13.3 μL 13.3 μL 13.3 μL
* Added after degasing.
13
Stacking gel solution, 10mL
5× electrophoresis running buffer containing SDS:  0.125 M Tris, 0.96 M glycine, 0.5% SDS
Dissolve 15.1 g of Tris base, 72 g of glycine, and 5 g of electrophoresis-grade SDS in water and make toa total
volume of 1 L with water. Do not adjust the pH of the solution should be pH 8.3 when diluted). Store at room
temperature. Add 1 part buffer to 4 parts water to make a working solution (0.025 M Tris, 0.192 M glycine, 0.1%
SDS, pH 8.3).
Tris-glycine transfer buffer:  25 mM Tris base, 192 mM glycine, 20% (V/V) methanol, pH 8.3
TBS, pH7.6:  Add 12.1 g of Tris base and 40 g of NaCl to water. Adjust to pH 7.6 with HCl and make to afinal volume
of 5 L with water. Store at room temperature.
TBS-Tween:  Dilute the required volume of Tween-20 in TBS to give a 0.1% (V/V) solution. Store at 2 to 8°C.
PBS, pH7.5:  Add 11.5 g of Na2HPO3, 2.96 g of NaH2PO3, and 5.84 g of NaCl to water. Adjust to pH 7.5 and make to
a final volume of 1 L with water. Store at room temperature.
PBS-Tween:  Dilute the required volume of Tween-20 in PBS to give a 0.1% (V/V) solution. Store at 2 to 8°C.
Final gel concentration 4%
30% Acrylamide solution 1.33 mL
0.5 M Tris-HCl, pH 6.8 2.5 mL
10% SDS 0.1 mL
Water 6 mL